

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 June 8, 2020**

Acres								<u>Bid Totals</u>
<u>40-17</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 16,301.30
70	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	145	414	67	129	18	19	
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
<u>35-18</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 31,169.10
86	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mx Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1221	144	135	41	27	30	
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
<u>59-18</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 18,830.40
103	Species/Cords	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	833	598	30	32			
	Bidder							
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00			\$ 20,808.00
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 121.00			\$ 20,270.00
<u>14-19</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 10,316.50
28	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>			
	Estimated Volume	364	305	65	6			
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
<u>35-19</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 10,935.00
54	Species/Cords	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>		
	Estimated Volume	280	250	100	50	14		
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
<u>39-19</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 12,162.00
100	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	690	30					
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1703	690					
	Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$7.00	\$6.60					\$ 12,495.20
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$6.81	\$6.81					\$ 12,189.90
<u>46-19</u>								Minimum Bid: \$ 50,313.10
10	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1433	1145	541	251	57		
	Bidder							
	Northern Timber LLC	\$19.00	\$16.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$140.00	\$ 57,699.00	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$18.00	\$16.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$130.00	\$ 55,774.00	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 June 8, 2020**

Acres								<u>Bid Totals</u>
48-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 6,289.80
15	Species/Cords	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume	337	<u>MBF</u>					
			11					
Bidder								
	Sappi North America	\$31.27	\$167.00					\$ 12,374.99
	Allen Huber Logging	\$17.40	\$111.00					\$ 7,084.80
52-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 67,126.50
157	Species/Cords	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2235	1722	202	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
					117	130		
Bidder								
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$16.00	\$8.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$ 77,586.00	
53-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 27,831.30
67	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
	Estimated Volume	832	21	10				
Bidder								
NO BIDS								
54-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 45,693.90
125	Species/Cords	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1751	<u>MBF</u>					
			105					
Bidder								
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$37.00	\$180.00					\$ 83,687.00
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$21.00	\$150.00					\$ 52,521.00
55-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 34,523.10
63	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1017	463	361	20	<u>MBF</u>		
						75		
Bidder								
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$16.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$ 44,706.00	
	Northern Timber	\$9.60	\$17.00	\$15.40	\$4.50	\$158.00	\$ 35,133.60	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	3336	1422	1083	60	<u>MBF</u>		
						75		
Bidder								
	Priem's Forest Products	\$6.10	\$7.20	\$6.10	\$2.00	\$153.00	\$ 48,789.30	
57-19								Minimum Bid: \$ 114,171.10
227	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1971	2797	1187	112	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
						198	55	
Bidder								
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$21.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$102.00	
	Ottawas Forest Products	\$8.10	\$15.90	\$20.10	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$101.00	

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
June 8, 2020

Acres								<u>Bid Totals</u>
1-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 26,376.30
107	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1611	15					
Bidder								
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$36.00	\$40.00					\$ 58,596.00
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$36.00	\$36.00					\$ 58,536.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume	4887	50					
	Northern Renewables	\$5.55	\$2.50					\$ 27,247.85
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$5.40	\$5.40					\$ 26,659.80
2-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 119,213.20
253	Species/Cords	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume	5308	257	<u>MBF</u>				
				273				
Bidder								
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$18.00	\$8.00	\$125.00				\$ 131,725.00
3-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 44,809.50
106	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Ash</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1249	1259	1002	223	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
						17	34	
Bidder								
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$70.00	\$ 49,055.00
4-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 63,621.70
99	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Spruce</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2541	846	76	20			
Bidder								
	Sappi North America	\$33.97	\$27.17	\$7.00	\$20.00			\$ 110,235.59
	Brian Olby Logging	\$21.00	\$17.00	\$6.00	\$10.00			\$ 68,399.00
	Granger Logging	\$22.50	\$16.00	\$5.80	\$9.00			\$ 71,329.30
	Futurewood	\$28.24	\$22.92	\$7.56	\$19.10			\$ 92,104.72
5-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 211,613.60
91	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	3806						
Bidder								
	GA Dalbeck Logging	\$111.24						\$ 423,379.44
	Bell Timber	\$89.11						\$ 339,152.66
	TNT Timber Improvement	\$73.51						\$ 279,779.06
	Ericson Logging	\$73.83						\$ 280,996.98
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$70.00						\$ 266,420.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 June 8, 2020

Acres											Bid Totals		
6-20											Minimum Bid: \$	2,827.50	
25	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>										
	Estimated Volume	161	19										
Bidder													
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>										
	Estimated Volume	533	66										
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$5.00	\$5.00								\$	2,995.00	
	Priem's Forest Products	\$5.00	\$2.00								\$	2,836.00	
7-20											Minimum Bid: \$	22,761.40	
62	Species/Cords	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>								
	Estimated Volume	1052	585	10	MBF								
	Estimated Volume				19								
Bidder													
	Futurewood	\$29.01	\$46.24	\$9.59	\$200.00						\$	61,464.82	
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$114.00						\$	24,486.00	
	Granger Logging	\$17.50	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$180.00						\$	38,310.00	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$15.00	\$42.00	\$25.00	\$200.00						\$	44,400.00	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$21.87	\$36.87	\$15.00	\$145.00						\$	47,481.19	
8-20											Minimum Bid: \$	61,413.20	
119	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>						
	Estimated Volume	762	663	214	996	MBF	MBF						
	Estimated Volume					21	164						
Bidder													
	Futurewood	\$49.73	\$30.65	\$13.07	\$29.62	\$110.00	\$215.00					\$	128,083.71
	B&B Logging	\$21.00	\$17.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$160.00					\$	66,437.00
	Ashland Mat	\$27.00	\$27.40	\$12.60	\$9.29	\$133.00	\$335.96					\$	108,592.42
9-20											Minimum Bid: \$	90,174.90	
133	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	2675	1134	192	70	161	78	MBF	MBF				
	Estimated Volume							37	21				
Bidder													
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$72.00	\$43.00	\$20.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$	272,932.00		
	Futurewood	\$65.45	\$35.45	\$26.87	\$10.16	\$24.23	\$24.23	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$	238,110.26		
	Brian Olby Logging	\$52.00	\$50.00	\$26.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$	214,692.00		
	Sappi North America	\$62.15	\$54.00	\$21.45	\$8.00	\$35.00	\$13.00	\$170.00	\$271.50	\$	250,806.15		
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$64.00	\$44.00	\$22.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$	251,390.00		
	Northern Timber	\$48.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$205.00	\$	164,675.00		
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	7795	3299	641	215	449	225	MBF	MBF				
	Estimated Volume							37	21				
Bidder													
	Priem's Forest Products	\$9.50	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$112.00	\$138.00	\$	108,534.50		

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 June 8, 2020

Acres							<u>Bid Totals</u>
11-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 20,299.00
46	Species/Cords	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	969	495	20	<u>MBF</u>	21	
	Bidder						
	Futurewood	\$22.61	\$49.73	\$9.69	\$210.00		\$ 51,129.24
	B&B Logging	\$10.00	\$18.50	\$10.00	\$120.00		\$ 21,567.50
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$25.80	\$37.10	\$15.00	\$155.00		\$ 45,434.70
	Granger Logging	\$27.50	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$195.00		\$ 44,802.50
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$120.00		\$ 22,310.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$250.00		\$ 42,560.00
12-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 33,616.00
65	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1850	190	80			
	Bidder						
	Futurewood	\$55.73	\$30.65	\$30.65			\$ 111,376.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$6.00			\$ 40,900.00
	Sappi North America	\$39.47	\$31.07	\$22.17			\$ 80,696.40
	Brian Olby Logging	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$8.00			\$ 43,480.00
13-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 19,284.20
51	Species/Cords	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	
	Estimated Volume	493	479	159	46	<u>MBF</u>	4
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
14-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 38,090.50
124	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>
	Estimated Volume	1300	625	315	175	35	<u>MBF</u>
	Bidder						
	Granger Logging	\$17.50	\$17.10	\$7.00	\$13.50	\$60.00	\$150.00
							\$ 43,915.00
15-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 14,690.70
50	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume	489	185	163			
	Bidder						
	Northern Timber	\$55.00	\$17.00	\$10.20			\$ 31,702.60
	Granger Logging	\$26.00	\$17.80	\$13.00			\$ 18,126.00
	Futurewood	\$39.49	\$25.32	\$10.31			\$ 25,675.34
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$20.00			\$ 28,320.00
17-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 21,160.20
56	Species/Cords	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1006	500	<u>MBF</u>			13
	Bidder						
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$26.85	\$26.85	\$155.00			\$ 42,451.10
	Futurewood	\$10.20	\$18.61	\$125.00			\$ 21,191.20

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 June 8, 2020

Acres							Bid Totals			
18-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 4,071.90			
41	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume	159	83	5						
Bidder										
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume	620	385	24						
	Hershey Biomass	\$4.23	\$4.23	\$4.23			\$	4,352.67		
19-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 13,862.40			
27	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Spruce</u>						
	Estimated Volume	707	144	17						
Bidder										
	Granger Logging	\$22.00	\$16.50	\$10.00			\$	18,100.00		
	Brian Olby Logging	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$8.50			\$	14,323.50		
	B&B Logging	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$8.50			\$	14,323.50		
20-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 59,397.60			
60	Species/Cords	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	856	420	167	489	137	<u>MBF</u>	20		
Bidder										
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$12.00	\$200.00	\$	80,479.00	
21-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 27,626.20			
75	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>					
	Estimated Volume	771	392	321	10					
Bidder										
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$68.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00			\$	81,348.00	
	Futurewood	\$23.74	\$14.42	\$24.30	\$13.32			\$	31,889.68	
	Northern Timber	\$56.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$35.00			\$	64,132.00	
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$65.50	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$35.00			\$	79,015.50	
23-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 29,348.60			
40	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	420	410	346	114		64			
Bidder										
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$68.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$275.00			\$	75,380.00
	Sappi North America	\$58.60	\$20.85	\$52.50	\$35.00	\$271.50			\$	72,691.50
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$62.50	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$200.00			\$	68,500.00
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$225.00			\$	54,340.00
	Northern Timber	\$43.00	\$9.50	\$19.00	\$30.00	\$205.00			\$	45,069.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$150.00			\$	37,378.00
	Granger Logging	\$24.50	\$12.10	\$17.80	\$24.30	\$175.00			\$	35,380.00
	Ottawa Forest Product	\$43.17	\$26.87	\$26.80	\$33.10	\$185.00			\$	54,034.30
	Futurewood	\$39.98	\$21.37	\$21.05	\$21.98	\$190.00			\$	47,502.32
Bidder										
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	420	410	346	114		64			
	Priem's Forest Products	\$9.80	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$8.00	\$146.00			\$	36,923.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 June 8, 2020**

Acres					Bid Totals
24-20					Minimum Bid: \$ 8,342.80
76	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	328	158	46	
Bidder					
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1158	543	163	
Bidder					
	Priem's Forest Products	\$4.61	\$4.61	\$5.10	\$ 8,672.91
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$4.60	\$4.60	\$5.08	\$ 8,652.64
25-20					Minimum Bid: \$ 7,942.50
74	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	324	156	45	
Bidder					
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1143	535	161	
Bidder					
	Hershey Biomass Products	\$4.61	\$4.61	\$4.61	\$ 8,477.79

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 2,226,638.36
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 1,386,207.00
Total Cords Sold	59,130
Total Tons Sold	18,562
Total MBF Sold	20,118

Acres Offered	2,885
Acres Sold	2,461
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	\$904.77
Total # of Bids	87
Total # of Bids Rejected	0
Contracts Awarded	29
Tracts Not Sold	6